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11/25/91 

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND MINERAL RESOURCES FILE DATA 

PRIMARY NAME: GATESH COPPER PROSPECT 

ALTERNATE NAMES: 

MARICOPA COUNTY MILS NUMBER: 451 

LOCATION: TOWNSHIP 3 N RANGE 9 E SECTION 1 QUARTER SE 
LATITUDE: N 33DEG 37MIN'43SEC LONGITUDE: W 111DEG 22MIN 37SEC 
TOPO MAP NAME: MINE MOUNTAIN - 7.5 MIN 

CURRENT STATUS: UNKNOWN 

COMMODITY: 
COPPER SULFIDE 
COPPER OXIDE 
GOLD LODE 
SILVER 

BIBLIOGRAPHY: 
ADMMR GATESH COPPER PROSPECT FILE 
INCLUDES 2 PROSPECTS ON FOUR PEAKS QUAD ALSO. 









GATESH COPPER PROSPECT MARICOPA COUNTY 

NJN WR 11/20/81: George and Bill Gatesh, 7113 E. First Avenue, Scottsdale, 
AZ. 85251, Phone 947-2171 visited to discuss their barite and fluorite 
occurrence. Befor~'submitting this property to any mining companies they 
asken Ken Phillips and I to visit it and make a brief evaluation. The 
company they were planning to contact was the Laurence Mining Company, 
7975 N. Hayden Rd., Scottsdale, AZ. (Jim Jones is company geologist). 
The brothers reported that their Gatesh Copper Prospect, Maricopa Co. 
is currently under lease to this company. Further discussion revealed the 
bro.ttu!rs·;:· were not aware of and had not comp 1 i ed wi th changes in the 
mining law brought about by the FLMP Act. Thus their claims were void. 
They decided they would get Coe and Van Loo to relocate their claims for 
them and they would call the Department at a later date for a visit. 

NJN WR 11/27/81: Bill Gatesh (Gatesh Copper Prospect) reported that Coe 
and Van Loo has staked 6 claims for him and his brother George on their 
barite property. An appointment was made to visit the property December 2, 1981. 

NJN WR 12.4.81:Visited the Gatesh barite and copper prospect with Ken 
Phillips. A field visit report will be written. '!l/,J/lfl_";''v7LJ/v~_ JJ/l"~ 

j I" .:. Iv 4) U i~' 
/-].J' -J':. 

KAP WR 7/5/85: Adolf Romo and Ray M. Ortiz, 637 N. Washington Street, Chand­
ler, Arizona 85224, phone 963-2972 were in regarding their Chaparral Mine 
also known as the Gatesh Copper Prospect (f). They want to sell the pro­
perty. They said that at the present time George and Bill Gatesh are not 
involved in the property. Based on a field visit by Nyal Niemuth and myself 
in December of 1981 the prospect may justify a reconnaisance reveiw by com­
panies considering oxide copper deposits. Messrs Romo and Ortiz said that 
copper bearing outcrops are much more extensive than just those on the rise 
near the cabin. They promosided they would bring in whatever maps and assays 
they have. 
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,9H:ARLES R. WARD ·CORPORATION 

"', Mining Development &' Mineral Recovery 

PARCEL fJ 6 

(602) 277;,2483 

PHOENIX. ARIZONA 8fiOl~ _ 

LOCATION: Property is located six miles North East of Saguaro Ljk~~~ 
Cain Springs, Arizona, in the Tonto Forest. 

SIZE: There are 30 unpatented claims comprising this property 

H1STORY Other than a few explorative holes' having been drilled 
no further history is available. 

GEOLOGY: 3.8% copper values. 

DEVELOPMENT: In addition to the explorative holes. there is 
one 15 foot shaft and one 12 foot incline. both in good 
condition and showing good copper oxide and sulfide ore. 

EQUI P~1ENT: None 

SUMMARY: Road conditi~ns are somewhat crude requiring six 
miles of four wheel drive from Cottonwood Springs Ranch to 
Cain Springs. Forest service has approved construction cif 
new',Toad (5 Miles). There is a small spring for water at 
the camp, water table unknown at this time. Electricity 
will have to be furnished. The most desirable feature of 
,this property is the possibility of an open pit operation. 
which i$ financially advantageous. The owner will allow 
one 'year of free drilling, 10% NSR, or -terms to be arranged. 

- Three million dollars is the end price open to negotiation. 
Prevtous inspections by the Virginia Coal Company were taken 
on thep:roperty, but only sketchy details are available. 

RECOMMENDATIONS: It is our general opinion that a large financial 
company'shbuld participate in the development and working 
of this property to establish a drill program and mill 
etc" 
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PARCEL # 6 

LOCATION 

Property is located six miles North East of Saguaro Lake, 
Cain Springs, Arizona, in the Tonto Forest. 

SIZE There are 30 unpatented claims comprising this property 

HISTORY Other than a few explorative holes having been drilled 
no further history is available. 

GEOLOGY 3.8% copper values. 

DEVELOPMENT In addition to the explorative holes, there 
is one 15 foot shaft and one 12 foot incline, both in good 
condition and showing good copper oxide and sulfide ore. 

EQUIPMENT None 

SUMMARY Road conditions are somewhat crude requlrlng six 
miles of 4 wheel drive from Cottonwood Springs Ranch to Cane 
Springs. Forest service has approved construction of new road 
(5 miles). There is a small spring for water at the camp. 
water table unknown at this time. Electricity will have to 
be furnished. The most desirable feature of this property is the 
possibility of an open pit operation, which is financially 
advantageous. The owner will allow one year of free drilling, 
10% NSR, or terms to be arranged. Three million dollars is 
the end price open to negotiation. Previous inspecttons by 
the Virginia Coal Company were taken on the property, but only 
sketchy details are available. 

RECOMMENDATIONS It is our general opinion that a large financial 
company shoula participate in the development and working of 
this property to establish a drill program and mill etc. 

2 



;';i;¥~t!f;~~~1ft,~,> •. 
KITCHELL 

CONTRACTORS, INC. 
1006 SOUTH 24th STREET • PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85034 • 275-7541 

GA TISH COPPER 

LOCATION 

Property is located six miles North East of Saguaro lake. 
€ a i n SiP r in 9 s, A r i Z 0 n a, I nth e ton t 0 For est. 0 \tI1n e r J Or m Gat ish 

«fSOT~~~ J 

Other than a few explorative holes being drilled. no further 
histnry is available. 

GEOLOGY 

Reports Unavailable. 

o EVE LOP til E N T 
See coments on histry In addition one 15 foot shaft and one 
12 foot shaft also one 25 foot incline all in good condition 
and showing copper oxide and suffide are. 

EQU I Pt,'1ENT. 
None 

S U ~"lr"1A R Y 

Road condistion are somewhat crude requlrlng six miles of 
4 wheeld~ive from Cottonwood Springs Ranch to Cane Springs. 
Forest service has approved construction of new road (5 Miles) 
T he rei sa' sara 1 1 s p r i n 9 for \,1 ate rat the cam p. \·v ate r tab 1 e 
unknnwn at t~is time. Electricity will have to be furnished 
The outstanding feature of this property is the possibility 
of ap open pit operation are extremely good. The owner will 
allow one year of free drilling, 10% NSR. Three Million 
end price. will negotiate. Privious inspections by the Virginia 
Coal company ,,!ere taken on the property:, but no records are 
~vailable. Hecla Mining Company, Not interested at this time. 
It is our general recommendations that a large finincial company 
participated in the develppment and working of the 
property to establish a drill program and mill, etc. 

:/ .1 ..; I·;~.. .:': "'<0 • 



. "" PROSPECTOR'S FOR."1 /"j' 5N4V/8L 
...0....---,--. ________ .•. -1'. i .... ,h~: ... /:::) 

" "" .. .fW' ~ 
. C'HARLES R. \vARD CORPORATION 

4706 E. Alta Vista Road Phoenix, AZ 85040 

2. Location, Sta te8l?/ZOAlfJ. County ______________________________ __ 

3. ·~ining ~istrict State Land Federal Land L---" --------------------- --------
4. Number of claims. Lode __ ~~~ar~-------State Land __________ _ Federal Land ~ 

5. Number of claims Placer State Land Fed. Land ------------ ------------- --------
6. Width of vein on are body 

--------------------------------------------~-------

7. Number of veins showing per claim 
--------------------------~-----------------

8. Depth if known ____________________________________ _ 

9. Length if known __ ---.. ______________________________ _ 

10. 

11. 

] ?,. 
~. 
13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

Type of ore ~ 
. Zinc 
Lead 

Iron 
Tungsten 

Mercury. :. Others 

Type of country; Flat _____ Rolling ______ Hilly ~untainous ___________ __ 

Discovery point as to ground; .. f6 t)./~y High Low ------- ---------------
How far to known water (for. mining & campsite) ,~~.'~~~~ __________________ __ ~ at/Ie 
How far to electric -power /') /72//"s ,-rJY6 /)l/t.J How far to good roads .3 

How far to town or city 3tJ mile..; 
How far to railroad or siding ,-/ i-J.:; /?1/ {"'/ 

. 13. Can mine be operated year around (weather-wise) veJ 
--/~~~-------------------

19. Past history of property! 

20. a. Old records ------------------------------------------------------------
b. Assay reports List values ;( J j; l(}/d Dates ? / 

. ;;;;;;;;-' 

~ . . ~,=--. -. ----j 
C::.r~ (!jf>I/l, iT' P;f?'1d1rit 6 .... /d,~r·-.:stf 0/ <I'" /S'ccl/M .s~IU'C; 

c. Are copies available & from whom __ ~~~~~_· __________________________ __ 
21. List any old workings _____________________________ _ 

\~ .. ~~~+,. 
~. 

22. 

T~lIals 1'/'; 0 !N',p 
Sllafts 2 -/~t 1)-' s hl/lf 

Length Condi tion tJ,6t/ect' ---------------------
Depth Condition --------------------

Lis·t machinery or housing on property_--'/u.·f/~~....:"":..:.......:e:::...._ ______________ _ 

Tne above, is truet~~~./ best of my knoWledgp ...Lo 
SIGNED ~~ ~~ DATE~_~~~~~L ____ 7~·r ______ -----



~ .. " \'; 

... --' --"--"'-. ~ .. ---. '-_. -- ._ .. . __ .... - ~- - --- .-._------ -_ .. _---_._-.- .. _--- ...• _ ....• -.- ------_.-.. _._._----
. ~ . 



• 

~"'-'. 
H EeL ,6,. j\'. i N I N G COM PAN Y 

LJ!,esi1ore Project 

P. O. 80x 403 

CJ~ GrJncle, Ariz. 85222 

AU2;W:;t 8, 1972 

lolr. Bill G3tesh 
7IG!;. }~.J. in 
Scottsdale, Arizona 

D~ar Bill, 

Assay returns for the two samples I took on your claims have come in. 
These show the following: 

Sa~?le 2 (from shear zone at the first place we stopped) 
.83 p2r cent copper~ .01 percent zinc, .029 ounce silver, 
.01 ouce gold. 

Sasple 3 (from shear zone at the second place we stopped) 
2.61 percent copper, .002 percent zinc, .015 ounce silver, 
.001 ou~ce gold. 

At the first place we stopped tIle copper minernlization seemed to me to 
be r(~stricted to a shear zone Hhose \":i.dth varied [rom 2 to 6 fec:~t. The 
zone probably is contiriuou~~ between the upper and lower pits and could 
very well extend for considerable distances beyond the pits. Mineralization 
at the second stop was covered by material wasllcd in the pit by rain 
runuff; because of this I could not dtc:term.inc Hhether the copper is restricted 
to a shear zone or is more widespread. 

In order to be open pi t mined these minertll.ized shear zones \.;ould have to 
be numerous and be separated from each other by not more than 10-15 feet 
of baired rock. Suc~ mineralization rn~ybe present oriyour claims but 
I did not see it during my quick visit of July 30. 

For this reason Hecla Xining Company is not interest~d in e~ploring your 
claims at the present time. 

I greatly ~ppreciate the effort you nnd George made to take me into the 
property. It is in a beautiful locntion. 

Sincc-::c:.ly yours, 

./ 

ALm E. Disbrm·] 

AED:jp 

• I' ' •• , .;., • '" jl., I'." . I ~ . f 
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. H EeL A ,\/, i N 1 N G COM PAN Y 

TEJltlp~vno; CJS3 Grande 836-2141 

La!.:eshorc Project 
P. O. Sox 493 

t,_· 

C3SJ Granda, Ariz. 85222 

AUf,ust 8, 1972 

Hr. Bill Gatesh 
716!+ }b in 
Scottsdale, Arizona 

Dear Bill, 

Assay returns for the two samples I took on your claims have come in. 
These show the following: 

SaP.1ple 2 (from shear zone at the first place 'de stopped) 
.83 per cent copper~ .01 percent zinc, .029 ounce silver, 
.01 ouce gold. 

Sample 3 (from shear zone at the second place ~e stopped) 
2 . 61 p ere en teo p pel", . 002 P e. r c en t z inc , . 015 a lIne c: s i. 1 v e r , 
.001 ounce gold. 

At the first place 1;ve stopped the copper mi.nc;ralization seemed to me to 
be restricted to a shear zone \,Those \vidL:h varied frow 2 to 6 feet. The 
zone probably is continuous .. ~ het\·;een the upp(~r .:md lm.;rer pits and could 
very well extend for considerable distances beyond the pits. Mineralization 
at the second stop \·;ras covered by materiell \·!asltcd in the pit by rain 
runoff; because of tllis I could not determine whether the copper is restricted 
to a shear zone or is more widespread. 

In order to be open pit mined these mineralized shear zones would have to 
be numerous and be separate:d fro;:1 e:ach other by not more than 10-15 feet 
of baired rock. ' Such minerali2a~ion 8~ybe prescint ori-your claims but 
I did not see it during my quick visit of July 30. 

For tllis reason Hecla ~ining Co~pany is not interested in exploring your 
claims at the present time. 

I gr~atly appreciate the: effort you and George ~ade to take me into the 
property. It is in a beautiful location. 

Sincerely yours, 

/ 

Alan E. DisbroH 

AED:jp· 



: ~ r. ~i i 11 i d. I~ Gat e s h 
8426 E. Bonita Drive 
Scottsdale. Arizona 

De a r t~ r. G a' t e s h : 

•• J 

'This note is a fol10"t up to keep you advised upon the 
status of the co~per property labeled "Gatesh Copper". 

As stated in our letter of Oct6ber 15, 1974. your property 
ha$ b~en presented for consideration to various concerns, 
and as of this data we have had no response either 

. negative or positive, but do· expect to have replys in 
the near fu ture. 

If-perhaps your work on the property has produced or 
~er1fied any additional information which would be 
helpful. please advise us. 

In reference to the tele)hone conversation with Lloyd 
Dickson. 'it ·is our under~tanding that you will handle any 
finders fees claimed by Mrls Shaver and Libby. 

" .. DKN/l d 

cc: J. Shaver 

Very truly yours. 

DOutlAS K. MARTIN 
Vi ce Pres i de'nt 

"" ;~:' 

~ .... ' .. :.J, ... :::.' ..• :;.~:.'.-,~:.:.~':,,:.:.::: .. :,'.:.:.:.'.;.'::.:,:,":':"':':'~'.'."::"'~:""".": ... ~,: ... ~ .. :;~.':~ ... '.:. ':::'.',.'.;' .. , ':""~ .•.. '.:;:.:: .. ,"",_.'.'., .. :,'.', ... _.,.:': '.'. '>.' ~v> .~ .. :' ~: . . ":' " '." '- ~ -, _ _.; i;:_\j;::1{t.~:<1~t~,'·~_~.';.\::., i'/ :;:'.-.:';:;-". _ . 



t,1r. ~~1111~~n ~esh 
::3420 :~~."~~oni ta. Dr. 
Scottsdale, Arizona 

DeHr i'·'Ir. Gatesh: 

Jctober 15. IJ74 

. A901og1es for not being in contsct sooner. 

{our proderty was presented to 4tled Exploration Aanaiement 
Ltd. of Vancouver Canada on Sept. 9. 1974. ~e have scheduled 
ameetlng Hith them on uct. 16, 1974. \~e also intend to 
'pres~nt your progerty to American delco Incorporated, a 
subsidiary of Selection 'Irust Ltd~ Lonclon 2::ngland. 

As of this date theassp.,V reports of s'liuples tal(en on your 
pro~erty .havenot been recetved. We will sup~ly you with a 
copy of the reports a.~~ soon as ~le recei ve the'ne 

~nclosed 1s a prelinlnary lns~ectlon report dated Sept. 
11.197Lto 

LKf1i!ld··:" 
enc 

. './. 

Very truly yours, 

Louglas K. Martin 
Vice President 
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'. " 21 October 1974 

t-J1 11 fam' Gatesn 
8426 E;"Ooriit~'Dr1ve 

,'~ Sco't ts~al,e .•. , Ari z~na 

. '- . . . . . . . 

.. '" ;'~' : 
" : . 

It seemi:~~~~ustcl~rffY ourpos1tfon c~ncefn1n~ 
p~operty~ . . .~ 

,:I\s with standard. mining practicest:we.· acting as a brcker·", ... 
ask a 10%, c'o·mrnission. from the seller for all capital·p,roduc.e9 

" to you' fQr>.opt i Qn. ~ ea se or. buyout., " . . , . 
. . -, "'. . ,',: " : . 

. . -I fthe:'prope'rty" is· b."ought .. to u~t ~y.!a "th1 rd . parti.··1.t: is:· . 
customar'/.'tQissue 10%' of our 'commission to the"th:ird':: party~.:'. 
As . wi ttl ~()ur property,: specifically "'lr .:' Jim Shaver' •. :;", .•.... . 

: :We have'.received·se.~ef·al phone tal1s from nr. Shaver .. and:'. 
Mr. Lib by ·.e x pr e ss i n 9 CO ri c ern that e .•• II eve r yon e i sup s¢t.·;: . and : 
do no t unders tand the' fi nders ·fee·s ••• II or the proces s of,::. . ' .. 
negotia ti-.ngtheterros for th~ 'property. . " 

.. -.At' ·prehe·t\t,· we have'· sen't' a sample forassay~. and have .conta.cted:" 
. '.:ii Cana'd 1 ,a'of; ,'m\\tho 'may be i nteres ted. ',' . 

.. 

I must'::.c>q,)l'a1 n, hO~Je"er, 1 f we dcve lope the"proper ty and/or . 
de termi:ne"potent i a 1 'and . feas i bi 11 ty" . 1 ti s at the ,owners, ' 
expens·f!Q':. '~1(~ haveextend'ed this s.ervice. to you as "a'·courtesy,·., 

.'. expecting. to cover our costs from the commi 55 ion'· resu.l tiJJg' 
from the~saleof yo~rproperty~.· .,.. . 

Due to the. facf' Mr~: Sh~'ver and r~tr.·· .li bbyhav'e" a:sked. :,f"~~:' :', 
.,50% of the··10%' finders :fees. vie must .. discontinue aOY',':{urther 
servtc~.other than informing 1nv~storsjbout your prope~ty. 
J\ 11 fu'rtherreports and .pre 1 imi'na'ry stud 1 e,s:' must' be furn.i she,d. 
by yb~ and/or Mro Shaver. ,. . .' . 

'.: ':"':f~ lease:. contact,',-u:s 
. . under·:th.e' ,p'r~'sent 

.. . 

~. -
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4706 EAST AL'!'AVISTA 

CHARLES R. WARD CORPORATION 

Mi~ing Development & Mineral Recovery 

INSPECTION REPORT 

DATE OF INSPECTION: 9/1/74 

NAME OF CLAIMS: Gatesh Copper 

RECOMMENDED BY: Jim Shaver 

(602) 277-2483 

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85040 

LOCATION: 6 miles NE of Saguaro Lake, Cane Springs, Arizona 

NUMBER OF CLAIMS: 48 

ROAD CONDITIONS: Six miles of 4 wheel drive from Cottonwood Springs 
Ranch to Cane Springs. Forest Service has approved construction of 
new road (5 miles). 

IMPROVEMENTS: None 

WATER: Small spring for camp use. Table unknown at this time. 

ELECTRICITY: Will have to furnish 

SHAFT AND DRIFT: One 15 1 shaft, one 121 shaft, one 25 1 incline, all 
in good condition and showing copper oxide and sulfide ore. 

OUTSTANDING FEATURES: Possibili·ty of an open pit 

PREVIOUS INSPECTION: Virginia Coal ao~pany were on property, but no 
records are available. Hecla Minihg Company, n6t interested. 

RECOMMENDATIONS BY HOLDER: None 

OPTION TERMS: One year free drilling, 10% NSR, Three million end price, 
will negotiate. 

ADDITIONAL PROPERTY: Owner will obtain additional property in his 
name, giving a total of 64 claims. 

. 
RECOMMENDATIONS: The indications warrent the participation of a large 

financial company to develop and work property to establish a 
drill program and mill, etc. 

CR~ldkm 



HECLA j'yjiNING COiV1PANY 

Hr. Bill Gntesh 
716!+ ~r.:1 in 
Scottsdale, Arizona 

Dear Bill, 

Lakeshore Project 

P. O. E30x 493 
CaSJ Gr.:lncJe, Ari z. 85222 

AU[';W3 t 8, 1972 

Assay returns for the tHO samples I took on your claims have come in. 
These show the following: 

Sample 2 (from shear zone at the first place we stopped) 
.83 per cent copper~ .01 percent zinc, .029 ounce silver, 
.01 ouce gold. 

Sa8ple 3 (from shear zone at the second place we stopped) 
-2.61 percent copper, .002 percent zinc, .015 ounce silver, 

.001 ou~ce gold. 

At the first place we stopped the copper mineralization seemed to me to 
be restricted to a shear zone \V'hose \.vidth varied from 2 to 6 feet. 1'he 
zone probably is continuous~ hetween the upper and lower pits and could 
Very well extend for considerable dist.:1l1ces beyond the pits. Mineralization 
at the second stop was covered by material waslled in the pit by rain 
runo f f; because of this I could not de termine \.;rhether the copper is res tricted 
to a shear zone or is more widespread. 

In order to be npen pit mined these mineralized shear zoneB would have to 
be numerous and be separated from each other by not more than 10-15 feet 
of baired rock .. Suc~ mineralization maybe prcscint ori-your claims but 
I did not see it during my quick visit of July 30. 

,For this reason Hecla l<ining Company is not interest~d in exploring your 
claims at the present time. 

I greatly appreciate the effort you and George made to take me into the 
property. It is in a beautiful location. 

Sincerely yours, 

/ 

Alan E. DisbrOl:v 

AED:jp· 


